UDIN : 24 104730 BKA DAY 6582

ﬁ;g

AUDITOR'S  REPORT

To,
The Principal

SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE ,
SHANKARNAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED. '

We have examined the Balance Sheet of the
SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE -
SHANKARNAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST.NANDED as on 31 .3.2023
and the Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that
date which aré in agreement with the books of account maintained.
We-have obtained all the information and explanations which
to the best of our knowledge were necessary for the purpose of the
’ Audit. In our openion proper books of accounts have been kept by
the trust so far as appears from our examination of the books SUBJECT to
the comments given below.
A] The College has submitted Monthly bill to Joint - that
basis debited Provident fund / Loan Installment and Professional Tax as
the amount which has been paid to Joint Director. However these entries
are not confirmed by Joint Director Office. The list is enclosed as per
= annexures
In our openion and to the best of our information and
according to explanations given to us the said accounts giyera true

and fair view.

i} in the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of the above
SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE, SHANKAR
- NAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST NANDED affairs as at 31.03.2023 and
i} in the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the
Surplus of the above SHRI MADHUKARRAO B. PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE
SHANKARNAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED the accounting year

ending on 31.03.2023
bor Suryehont Gandewar fitlsﬁﬂ-
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Name of the College: SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE
SHANKARNAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED.
Annexure to college audit report for the year ended 31.03.2023 ik
8 1
Date of Debit For the P.T. Amount Remark : | &
in Cash Book Month b
19/04/2022 March-2022 8,000.00 |
2/05/2022 April-2022 7,800.00 ok
3/06/2022 May-2022 7,600.00 |
IF
1/07/2022 June2022 7,600.00 i
3/08/2022 July-2022 7,600.00 I
3/08/2022 CHB Salary 4,200.00 1 ;
30/08/2022  Aug.-2022 7,600.00 'f
1/10/2022 Sept-2022 7,600.00
21/10/2022 Oct.-2022 7,600.00
111212022 Nov-2022 7,400.00 |
20172023 Dec-2022 7,400.00 i
4022023 Jan-2023 7,400.00 J
&032023 Feb-2023 10,800.00
Total Rs. 98,600.00




Name of the College:

SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE ,
SHANKARNAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED.

% Annexure to college audit report for the year ended 31.03.2023

Date of Debit For the P F Amount D.C.P.S. Alc P.F. Loan dedu Remark
in Cash Book Month ‘ from Sal amount.
18/04/2022 March-2021 5,13,000.00 10,467.00
2/05/2022 April-2021 5,13,000.00 10,467.00
3062022 May-2021 5,13,000.00 10,467.00
10712022 June-2021 5,13,000.00 10,467.00
S082022 July-2021 5,13,000.00 10,782.00
Zo2ar2022 Aug.-2021 5,13,000.00 12,715.00
12022 Sept-2021 5,13,000.00 11,029.00
Derli2022 Oct.-2021 5,13,000.00 11,029.00
P22 Nov-2021 4,98,000.00 11,029.00
PR3 Dec-2021 4,98,000.00 11,029.00
T Jan-2022 4,98,000.00 13,334.00
BP0C3 Feb-2022 4,80,000.00 11,358.00
To=l Rs. 1,34,173.00

60,78,000.00




CERTIFICATE NO. |

Certified that the Salaries mentioned. in the statement of

of accounts were actually paid to the members of the Teachings as
well as Non-Teachings Staff and the no part of the amounts was
returned to the college fund, in the form of a donation or in

any other manner.

CERTIFICATE NO.II
Certified that the members of the Teaching and Non-teaching
Staff of the college [ Full time & Part time ] have been actually
paid D.A. according the rates sanctioned by Government laid down
full time and part time employees respectively during the year
2022-2023 and the total expenditure on D.A at Government rates works
outto Rs. 1,83,83,708.00 This includes expenditure of Ré. Nil on
e part time staff as sanctioned from time to time. The expenditure
om account of D.A. to the staff of the College Hostel, Gymkahana
Fesidential Quarter and Reading room has not been included in the
=i DA expenditure of Rs. 1,83,83,708.00 paid at Government rates

&5 certified above.

CERTIFICATE NO.III.

Certified that the expenditure on Provident Fund contribut-
e = contribution to Gratuity Fund has been incurred at the

maEs prescribed and already approval by Government from time to

¥
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Statement of Accounts of SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE,
SHANKARNAGAR TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED for the year ending 31-03-2023

ltem Amount under
each sub-item

—»RECEIPTS » —

1. Opening Balance as on 01.04.2022
. Cash in hand

—RECURRING RECEIPTS »—

2 STATE GRANTS :-

Maintainance Grants:
a) Salary Grants

b) Non-Salary Grants
c) E.B.C. Grant

d) Conference Grant
e) NAAC Grant

i. OTHER GRANTS :-

a) From Central Government
&) From Other State Gowt.
¢} From Muncipalilities
¢} U.G.C. Subtitute
Teacher Salary

2t Tuition Fees

&% Admission Fees

C: Library Fees

@) College Exam Fees

- &} Transfer Certificate Fees
% ldentity Card Fees

gl Fees from Ex-Students

. I} Loss of Library Books

@ Laboratory Breakages

Laboratory Fees

& Mhgration T.C. fees

85,715.15

9,13,38,561.00

9,13,38,561.00

~ FEES AND FINES {Including arrears}:-

7,22,921.70
5,02,089.70

30,400.00
85,300.00
19,050.00

' 6,850.00
18,215.00

11,867.00

49,000.00
150.00

Total cff 8.21,47,197.85
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fiem Amount under
each sub-item

Total of
each _item

3 Fees Collected any for the
University { Appendix - | }

£ Subscription,donation and
contribution for the maintenance
of the college.

2) From members of the Staff
o) From Management

¢) From others

d) From the University

income from endowment funds for
e maintenance of the college.

. Other Misc.Maintenance of college

2} Any charges collected from
the students for the spcific

2} Rent Recovers in respect any
of the college building proper
{ Residential quarters )

<} Fees for extra curricular
activities for e.g. Annual
social Gathering, College
Societies & Excursion
Seperately by head.
[ Appendix -i]

@ Any other Misc.Recipts
[ Appendix - I11 ]

Total b/f 9,21,47,197.85

10,59,345.00

5,88,569.00

3,20,553.00

12,68,016.00

Total of Recurring Receipts

9,37,95,111.85
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ltem Amount under Total of
each sub-item each item

NON-RECURRING OR INDIRECT RECEIPTS

S.BUILDING GRANTS -
a) State Grants ‘
b) UGC Development XIl plan Assitt.
c) Other State Grants
d) UGC Xll Merged Scheme (Toilet Constr.
e} UGC Xl Paln College Dev. Lab Renov.

“0. EQUIPMENT GRANTS -
a) Other State Grants
o) UGC Sport Equipment Grant Xl Plan
c} U.G.C. IQAC Xl Plan Grant
dj UGC Additional Assit. Grant XI P

*1. RECEIPTS ON ACCOUNT OF '
SCHOLARSHIP FELLOWSHIP ' 1,68,139.70
AND PRIZES.

i From Govt.[Appendix-VII ] 1,68,139.70
4 From University

F rom Endowments

i From Other Sources

-

2 LOANS ' ]

From Government

» From Other State Gowt.
From Central Govt.
From Management

' From Jr. college

G 0 N

il

fel

3 SUBSCRIPTION,DONATIONS AND A

CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS THE : -
MON-RECURRING EXPENDITURE

©F THE COLLEGE.

@l Book bank fees
SAF. fees
@ Coiliege welfare fund

liam=i Mon-recurring Receipts - 1,68,139.70 .

it Riecuming Receipts - 9,37,95,111.85

9,39,63,251.55
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Amount under Total of
each sub-item each item

DIRECT RECURRING EXPENDITURE

T SALARIES 5,50,73,258.00
| Teaching Staff

5,01,61,058.00
i Non-Teaching Staff

49,12,200.00

£ DEARNESS ALLOWANCES 1,83,83,708.00

2 Teaching Staff

1,67,49,535.00
2! Non-Teaching Staff

16,34,173.00
Z OTHER ALLOWANCES 1,47,50,089.00
2 Teaching H.R.A. ) 45,14,496.00
&/ Teaching T.A. 7,65,784.00
'NTS. TA. : 1,55,600.00
' Non-Teaching H.R.A. 4,42,098.00
- Surrender Leave Salary [ T.S] -
Mon-Teaching Grade Pay
‘DA Arrears T.S. 45,71,276.00
' Szlary Arrears N.T.S. : -
CHB. Salary T.S. - 3,64,815.00
ukedical Reimbursement T.S. 4,82,396.00
Spl. Allowance to Principal 54,000.00
Salary Arrears T.S. 18,39,248.00
th Pay Arrear T.S. - 10,79,851.00
DA Arrears (N.T.S.) 4,45,312.00
= Medical Reimbursement NTS 35,213.00

COLLEGE CONTRIBUTION TO
FROVIDENT FUND -
i Te=ching Staff -

Mor-Teaching Staff

DOLLEGE CONTRIBUTION TO
FEMNSION FUND

reaching Staff "
Micr-Teaching Staff o

CCLLEGE CONTRIBUTION TO
ERATUITY FUND

 Teaching Staff : .
| Mior-Teaching Staff

8,82,07,055.00

.
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at

em Amount under Total of
each sub-item each item

Total B/F | Total b/f 8,82,07,055.00
7 PREMIUM ON LIFE POLICIES

2/ Teaching Staff =
2 Non-Teaching -

i —RENTS & TAXES —

¢ On college Building including
Lzboratory & Library but
excluding Hostel, Gymkhana &
Other Residential Quarters )

7 Paid to Management -
i} Paid to Third Party ' -

# GROUND RENT

i Paid to Management &
i} Paid to Third Party -

= WATER TAXES -
2 MUNCIPAL TAXES

& INSURANCE ON COLLEGE BUILDING -

& BUILDING REPAIRS & DEPRECIATION

= Contribution to Depreciation
& Contribution to Maintanance

& Repairs Fund -

Total c/f 8,82,07,055.00




EXPENDITURE [ CONTD..]

0 g

o

1 2 3
Total b/f 8,82,07,055.00
| RENT B
@ On the Residential Quarters -
& On the Quarters of Non-Teaching -
it
. COLLEGE LIBRARY 44,810.00
} Socks 3,799.00
Wewspapers and periodicals 34,246.00
M=ading Rooms -
Edwcational Journals -
& Biook Binding 6,765.00
Uorary Recurring -
CRDINARY REPAIRS 91,868.00
Ccillege Furniture 12,020.00
 Equipment Repairing 27,428.00
Batding repairs 52,420.00
aiding colouring exps. -
& CURRENT LABORATOTY EXPENDITURE 6,879.00
Fopendix- IV ) 6,879.00
MUSCELLANIOUS 42,03,707.04
Caolege Garden 65,550.00
Sotznical Garden ‘ -
EtEr pumping plant 33,010.00
i 1,23,449.00
g veuhone 18,446.00
29,099.00
| ;ﬂ:s:age & Telagrams 1,324.00
mang & Examinations(College) 93,000.00
| Bamichana & Other Extra 5
'ﬁsmwﬁar activities
2,96,547.00
35,43,282.04
Total of Recurring Expenditure 9,25,54,319.04




EXPENDITURE [ Contd.]

'NDIRECT OR NON RECURRING EXPENDITURE

15. EQUIPMENTS :

2) Replacement & Purchases

i] Furniture

ii] Office Equipment

iii] Equipment ‘

V] UGC Dev. Assit. XIl Plan Assit

v]U.G.C. Add. Assit. XI Plan

vi] U.G.C. Sports Equipment X! Plan
vi] U.G.C. XIl Plan Merged Scheme
vii] UGC IQAC XII Plan exps.

ix] UGC XI P Add. Asst. Grant Refund

3. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE :

a) Construction of or extension
to building

o1 U.G.C.

tU.G.C.

1 U.G.C.

(& ]

[ ]

"7. SCHOLARSHIP FELLOWSHIP & PRIZES

} From Government [ App. VIl ]
| From University

! From Endowments

21 From Other Sources

: From College

I 1)

60,125.00

60,125.00

1,68,139.70
1,68,139.70

"2 REPAYMENT OF LOANS :

: To Government
I To Other Sources

Total c/f 2,28,264.70




s .

-EXPENDITURE [ Contd. ]

2. 3.

*3. OTHER CONTRIBUTION TRANSFERED

TO SPECIFIC FUND ETC.

2) Fees paid to the University

ST.No. IX

2) Administrative charges’

paid to the Society

conducting the college

! Contribution to Reserve Fund
d: Other contribution

Z2. OTHER INDIRECT NON-RECURRING
EXPENDITURE -

i Book bank books

¢! S.AF. books

i College welfare fund assets

TOTAL NON-RECURRING EXPENDITURE
TOTAL RECURRING EXPENDITURE
TOTAL

CASH IN HAND AS ON 31.03.2023

SRAND TOTAL

= —
erinciBARNCIPAL

v dh karrao Bapurao Patil
o % M‘nbeb"m wkarnagar

GU Dist. Handed.

Total b/f 2,28,264.70
9,28,145.00

19,28,145.00

11,56,409.70

9,25,54,319.04

9,37,10,728.74

3,798.00

9,37,14,526.74

Fer Suryakant Gandewar & Co.

L,harteredf-\ countants -

104730




SHRI MADHUKARRAQ BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE ,

SHANKAR NAGAR, TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED

2022 - 2023

P ot Pt ot ot P Pt s P o .

Appendix - | : Details of the item No.5 of Receipts Side.

1 University exam fees 10,59,345.00
2 Uni. Exam Practical fees -
3 Internal fees
4 Passing certificate fees
§ Convocation fees
6 Project work fees
7 SEC fees
Rs. 10,59,345.00
Appendix - Il : Details of the item No.8 (c) of Receipts Side.
1 Magazine fees 29,500.00
2 Medical exam fees 3,045.00
3 Gykhana fees 44,125.00
4 Sports fees 74,750.00
5 Student Welfare fees 36,240.00
6 Student forum fees 12,155.00
7 Student Aid fund fees 12,130.00
8 Youth Festival fees 29,600.00
9 Ashwamedh fees 18,270.00
10 chancellor office activity fees 19,488.00
11 Gathering fees 41,250.00
Rs. 3,20,553.00
Appendix - lll : Details of the item No.8 (d) of Receipts Side.
1  Eligibility fees 32,010.00
2 Miscallaneous fees 14,380.00
3 Registration fees 5,820.00
4  College development fees 96,235.00
5 Student insurance fees 4,864.00
6 Book Bank fees 6,045.00
7 Bank Interest 336.00
8 Donation received 25,000.00
9  Uni. Accidental fund fees 9,135.00
10 Old due fees 10,091.00
11 Online Regi. Fees 60,700.00
12 Sale of Newspaper 3,400.00
Rs. 2,68,016.00
Appendix - IV : Details of the item No.13 of expenditure Side.
1 Physics Recurring exps. -
2 Chemistry Recurring exps. -
3 Computer Laboratory exps. 6,879.00
4  Botany Recurring exps.
5 Zooiogy Recurring exps. -
N
—2 /)’/_,- 6,879.00

WM-_
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Appendix - V : Details of the item No.14 (i} of expenditure Side.

Student Welfare exps.
Youth Festival exps.
Chancellor Office exps.
Uni. Sports exps.
Ashwamegh exps.
Zonal Sport Council fees
Magazine exps.

Sport exps.

Entry fees

Gymkhana fees

SOXNOO A WN =

Appendix - VI : Details of the item No. 14 (k) of Expenditure Side.

36,300.00
35,172.00

19,360.00
45,375.00
18,150.00
30,250.00
28,650.00
81,490.00
1,500.00
300.00

Rs. 2,96,547.00

1 Advertisement
2 Affiliation fees & forms
3 Bank Commission
4 Additional Intake fees
5 Miscallaneous expenses
6 Office exps.
7 Student Safety Insurance
8 Emergency fees
9 Travelling exps.
10 Convocation programme expenses
11 Software exps.
12 Cleaning exps.
13 Self finance unit fees
14 College Name Change
15 Prospectus Printing exps.
16 Culutural Programme exps.
17 1.S.0. exps.
18 Salary Grant Refund to J.D. Office
19 Uniform exps.
20 Advocate fees
21 Honararium exps.
22 Website exps.
23 Colouring exps.
24 Conveyance exps.
25 Eligibility fees
26 Remunaration exps.
27 |. card exps.

34,914.00
37,000.00
8,828.04
3,600.00
1,17,040.00
6,148.00

9,075.00
1,01,500.00

50,056.00
30,090.00
6,050.00

1,55,952.00
28,15,289.00

15,000.00
17,500.00
16,500.00
10,810.00
16,770.00
35,660.00
36,000.00
19,500.00




T o
Appendix - VIl : Details of the item No. 11 (a) of receipts Side. {
1 Govt. of India scholarship 1,68,139.70 8
2 Handicaped scholarship i
3 Minority Scholarship
Rs. 1,68,139.70
Appendix - VIII : Details of the item No.17(a) of Expenditure Side.
1 Govt. of India scholarship 1,68,139.70
2 Handicapped Scholarship
3 Minority Scholarship
Rs. 1,68,139.70
Appendix - IX ; Details of the item No.19(a) of Expenditure Side.
1 Uni. exam fees 9,28,145.00
2 Convocation fees bl
i
0l
Rs. 9,28,145.00 b
e 1
I i“
i
Curyakent Gandewar & Co. \
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil Khatgaonkar College ' ,
Shankarnagar, Tq. Biloli, Dist. Nanded , {1

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023
Page 1
. Particulars Opening | Transactions Closing
: Balance | Debit [ Credit Balance
th Pay Arrears T. Staff 10,79,851.00 10,79,851.00 Dr
fchyudaya Bank Loan Alc 5,52,000.00 5,52,000.00
kcidental Fund Fees 9,135.00 9,135.00 Cr
kditional Intake Fees 3,600.00 3,600.00 Dr
kimission Fee 30,400.00 30,400.00 Cr
idvertisement Exps. 34,914.00 34,914.00 Dr
gvocate Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00 Dr
imliation Fees 37,000.00 37,000.00 Dr
shwamedh Exps. 18,150.00 18,150.00 Dr
shwamedh Fees 18,270.00 18,270.00 Cr
lznk Commission 8,828.04 8,828.04 Dr
49,12,200.00 49,12,200.00 Dr
5,01,61,058.00 5,01,61,058.00 Dr
' 10,600.00 10,600.00
fiook Bank Fees 6,045.00 6,045.00Cr
ok Binding Exps. 6,765.00 6,765.00 Dr
iding Repairs 52,420.00 52,420.00 Dr
ara Bank A/c No. 12529 11,447.89 Dr 336.00 11,783.89 Dr
iZ=sh 85,715.15 Dr 24,15,310.00 24,97,227.15 3,798.00 Dr
immancellor Office Exps 19,360.00 19,360.00 Dr
[ehancellor Office Fees 19,488.00 19,488.00 Cr i
iB Salary A/c 3,64,815.00 3,64,815.00 Dr it
aning Exps. 30,090.00 30,090.00Dr
jege Dev. Fund Fee 96,235.00 96,235.00 Cr
sitege Exam EXps. 22,000.00 22,000.00 Dr i
ilege Exam Fee : 19,050.00 19,050.00 Cr i
ilege Magazine Fees 29,500.00 29,500.00 Cr |
louring Exps. 10,810.00 10,810.00Dr |
smputer Lab. Exps 6,879.00 6,8679.00Dr |
znveyance Exps 16,770.00 16,770.00Dr ||
tural Programme Exps. - 1,55,952.00 1,55,952.00 Dr |
A Arrears Teaching Staff 45,71,276.00 4571276.00Dr ||
4 Avrears to Non T. Staff 4,45,312.00 4,45312.00Dr |
.to NTS 16,34,173.00 16,34,173.00Dr |
% to T. Staff 1,67,49,535.00 1,67,49,535.00 Dr
LBCPS'Alc 1,34,173.00 1,34,173.00 i
ation Received 25,000.00 25,000.00 Cr |
ical Exps. 1,16,579.00 1,16,579.00Dr !
Eectricity Bill Exps. 6,870.00 6,870.00 Dr 1
ibility Fees 32,010.00 32,010.00Cr |
ibility Fees Exps. 35,660.00 35,660.00 Dr l
:ergency Fees EXps. 9,075.00 9,075.00Dr |
y Fees 1,500.00 150000Dr |
ipment Repairing Exps. 27,428.00 27428.00Dr |
ees AlC 11,14,615.00 11,14,615.00 i
iture Alc 60,125.00 60,125.00 Dr \
zrmiture Repairs 12,020.00 12,020.00 Dr i
E=rden Exps 65,550.00 65,550.00 Dr \
ering Fees _ 41,250.00 41,250.00 Cr i
vari U. Bank Loan A/c 1,33,000.00 1,33,000.00 '
Scholership Alc 1,68,139.70 1,68,139.70
+ Alc 60,78,000.00 60,78,000.00
F Final Alc 54,92,218.00 54,92,218.00

. Carried Over

9,67,89,956.74

1,65,06,355.85 8,03,80,763.93 Dr




ri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil Khatgaonkar College

al Balance : 1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023 Page 2
Particulars : Opening Transactions Closing
Balance Debit | Credit IS Balance
Brought Forward 97,163.04 Dr 9,67,89,956.74 1,65,06,355.85 8,03,80,763.93 Dr
#F Non Refundable 66,70,000.00 66,70,000.00
moup Insurance 79,860.00 79,860.00 |
khana Exps. o 300.00 30000Dr
hana Fees 4412500  4412500Cr |
fonararium Exps. 17,500.00 17,500.00 Dr .‘
A to NT Staff 4,42,098.00 442,098.00Dr |
A to T. Staff 45,14,496.00 45,14,496.00 Dr i\
gentity Card Exps. 19,500.00 19,500.00 Dr 'L
ity Card Fees 18,215.00 18,215.00 Cr
me Tax Alc - 173,18,313.00  1,88,33,713.00 15,15,400.00 Cr \I
me Tax (Chg. in Hand ) 15,15,400.00 15,15,400.00 Dr |
mr on Bank Alc 336.00 336.00Cr |
oratory Fees 49,000.00 49,000.00 Cr
iznr U. Bank Loan A/c 3,03,000.00 3,03,000.00
3,799.00 3,799.00 Dr

85,300.00 85,300.00 Cr
27,93,659.00 27,93,659.00 '

o ot

iimss of Books Fees ’ 11,867.00 . 11,867.00 Cr
na Rolling Shetter 9,500.00 9,500.00
ine Exps. 28,650.00 28,650.00 Dr
=resh Bank Loan Alc - 2,56,500.00 2 56,500.00 |
-ical Exam Fees | 3,045.00 3,04500Cr |
ical Reimbursement ( NTS ) : 35,213.00 35213.00Dr
ical Reimbursement (TS) 4,82,396.00 4,82396.00Dr |
Bank Loan Alc _ 9,57,600.00 9,57,600.00 i
Bank Sal. Alc No. 0655 : 1,13,693.60 Dr  9,71,90,006.00 9,68,77,322.20 4,26277.40Dr |
ation TC Fees 150.00 150.00Cr
isc Exps. 1,17,040.00 1,17,040.00 Dr
. Fees 7 14,380.00 14,380.00 Cr
[CCC Bank Narsi Alc No. 0067 23,243.00 Dr 23,243.00 Dr
swspaper & Periodicals . 34,246.00 34,246.00 Dr
C Bank Loan Alc 1,78,600.00 1,78,600.00
ce Exps. 6,148.00 6,148.00 Dr
Dues Fees . 10,091.00 10,091.00 Cr
mine Regi. Fees 60,700.00 60,700.00 Cr
2ge Exps. 1,324.00 1,324.00 Dr
g Exps. 71,000.00 71,000.00 Dr
& Loss Alc 30,449.61 Cr 30,449.61 Cr
c . 98,600.00 98,300.00 300.00 Dr
istration Fees 7 - 5,820.00 5,820.00 Cr
neration Exps. 36,000.00 36,000.00 Dr
y Arrears T. Staff 18,39,248.00 18,39,248.00 Dr
y Grant 9,13,38,561.00 9,13,38,561.00 Cr
¢ Grant Refunded to J D Office 28,15,289.00 28,15,289.00 Dr
of Newspaper ' 3,400.00 3,400.00 Cr
sh Printers 11,085.00 11,085.00
: Naigaon A/c No. 41170 41,458.50 Dr 649.00 40,809.50 Dr
@ Shankar Nagar A/c ‘ ' 64,000.00 64,000.00
5= S Nagar A/c No. 20136 5,454.03 Cr 18,36,347.85 17,95,659.056 35,234.77 Dr
S S Nagar A/c No. 20147 194.06 Dr 4,93,025.00 5,23,215.79 29,996.73 Cr
S Finance Unit 6,050.00 6,050.00 Dr
Enankar Nagri Bank Loan A/c 23,100.00 23,100.00
Sm. Bhure HM. AT 90,000.00 90,000.00
g Bhusa;a:é N.S. = 15,000.00 15,000.00
=pri B.S. Pi . /= e 12,000.00 12,000.00 Dr
i = . /%f_j\q = : .

's6 Dr 23,71,75,849.59 23,77,32,108.89  3,16,510.74 Cr

Carried Over



' Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil Khatgaonkar College

Trial Balance : 1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023 Page 3
Particulars Opening Transactions A Closing
; Balance Debit Credit Balance
Brought Forward 2,39,748.56 Dr  23,71,75,849.59 23,77,32,108.89 3,16,510.74 Cr
'Zhri. Dakore B.V. 22,000.00 22.000.00
nri. Deware G.K. 37,060.00 53,500.00 16,440.00 Cr
ari. Dhanekar G.G. 45,000.00 45,000.00
Shri. Dr. Jadhav B.P. 8,000.00 Dr 49,840.00 57,840.00
Shri Jambhale N.M. 80,455.00 90,455.00
Shri More E.R. 88,239.15 88,239.15 ‘
nri. Shankar Lekhne 62,172.00 35,172.00 27,000.00 Dr
. S.1. Kamble 30,000.00 30,000.00 Dr
iri. Waghmare P.M. 20,000.00 20,000.00
Software Exps. 50,056.00 50,056.00 Dr
cecial Allow. to Prin.(T) 54,000.00 54,000.00 Dr
orts Exps. 81,490.00 81,490.00 Dr
tionary Exps 29,099.00 29,099.00 Dr
iudent Aid Fund Fees 12,130.00 12,130.00 Cr
wdent Forum Fees 12,155.00 12,155.00 Cr
ident Insurance Fees 4,864.00 4,864.00 Cr
iudent Welfare Exps. 36,300.00 36,300.00 Dr
udent Welfare Fees 36,240.00 36,240.00 Cr
o NT Staff 1,55,600.00 1,55,600.00 Dr
A to T. Staff 7,65,784.00 7,65,784.00 Dr
6,850.00 6,850.00 Cr
ephone Exps 18,446.00 18,446.00 Dr
=velling Exps. 1,01,500.00 1,01,500.00 Dr
gon Fees 5,02,089.70  5,02,089.70 Cr
Exam Center 8,540.00 1,27,544.00  1,19,004.00 Cr
. Exam Fees 9,28,145.00 10,59,345.00  1,31,200.00 Cr
i. Sport Fees ' 74,750.00 74,750.00 Cr
Sports Exps. 45,375.00 45,375.00 Dr
i=ter Charges 33,010.00 33,010.00 Dr
=bsite Exps. 16,500.00 16,500.00 Dr
zuth Festival Exps. 35,172.00 35,172.00 Dr
zuth Festival Fees 29,600.00 29,600.00 Cr
|I=nal Sports Council Fees Exps. 30,250.00 30,250.00 Dr
rence in opening balances 2,47,748.56 Cr 2,47,748.56 Cr

Grand Total

24,00,09,882.74 24,00,09,882.74

/ace

€
— 3
S;n Mndhukaﬂg%{) Patil

Knaigaonkar Coliege,Shankarmagar
Ty. Biloki Dist. Nanded.

scaraired and fondl Comected pod boofs

—y

Doge !~ Ko /4/9?(24

omd oy yapart 7 crev dode.

ver Suryzkant Gandewar & Co.
Chartered Accomtants




¢ ‘uoy

0005Z'1¥
00'051

PSAIBOBY uoneuog
S99} uone.sibay sujuo
S99} Apmjg [Bludtuunaug |

S99} Bupaylesy

$994 "0"L uonesbiy "
$93) eueyyg

$83) soueInsy; Wspmg |,
$334 soyo Jojsoueyy |,
snpadsoud jo aeg ,,

S89} puny [ejuspiooy i

S99} ypawemysy
S89) ayeyu| leuenippy
$98) [eAllsa ynog u

00'€26'26'29's

e ST s e L

00°898'16

ooozr'zs
00°0z0'zL
oo'gey'sz

e e

‘sdxa Buunojon Buipjing
slieday Buipjing

slieday ainyuing

'sdxa Buweda, juswdinbg

e

SdueusUEW pue Sieday |,

EL S99 Jy's 0oZie'sy'y ‘S'LN sieauy v
00°S5L'zL $39} Wnuoy uspnig - Sieany Aeg yig
00081 s88) oSy |, - Sieany Aiejeg
00°050'61 S99} wexs abayjjog |, 00€LzZ'se uslasinquuisy jeaipapy

058 se9) 0y 00°009'ss') vl
sagjuopny 00°860'zt'y VHH
000%z'og 83} auejlam juapnyg 00°elL'pe'gyL v'a
00°05.'p2 $89) spodg upn |, 00002'zL 6t Aed oise
0002g's S89y4 uone.sibay i PR
co.mvo”..m $98) "wexa [eaIpapy « 00°965'vz'9; jejs m:_:umwh-:oz
00005'62 S88) auizebeyy e ———
00'00€'sg sa9 Leuqpy |, 0092212 'Sy “§'l sleany yvq
00'000'6# 533} Aiojesoge |, 00'8¥Z'6e'gL sieauy Aejeg
00'512'g) $98} paeo Ayuap) |, 00°158'62'01 Sieawry Aeg yjy
00°0L0'2e 589} Mnqibny |, 00000'vs 1ediounq o) souemoyy lepadg
00'sez'os S99} puny Jawdojeaap abajon |, 00'SLg'pg'e Aees g'yo
00°'00¥'0¢ $99) uotssiwpy |, - fed aprig
- $88) W0} wexa wn 00'96¢'29'y Wuawssinquisy 1edipapy
00509 §83] jueg yoog |, 00'¥82'59'2 A
-— 00'96¥'¥L Gy VH'H
S334 00°'ses'6t°29°L Souemojie ssaulmeq)
00°850'L9'10'g Aed oiseg
i el ogyg , e
00'195'ge'cL's P Ujjueb Aieeg £g 00'65¥'28's0'g Heig Buyoea )
SINVYHD saduemojie pug sopeeg o)
—— e e e —
unowy FINOINI junowy uwn|oo sauu) JYNLIANTdX3
——— e — 2 — e

E20Z°€0° L€ papus Jeak o

Ui J0} Junoaoy auny

pusdxe pug ey

A e e s e g s g s g A ot o s s e v g g l.l-(!)-)..t).).f)..().)..f R e e g

‘O3aNVYN 1s10 Mo ‘0L HYOVYNYYINYHS
‘3931109 UVINOVDLyHy WLYd OviuNdve OvuywsiINHavw 14HS T —




g - e

€ "juod

ﬂ *150'05'92'6 n el $0'€80'00' zz'6
w - g - ——mm——————————a A
R :
m 006826} 82 SoWO ar 0} punjoy e Alejes
00°005'61 -sdxa pJed |
00°000°9E -gdxa uoneeunway .
! 00°099'5€ sag) Anaibia
00°0LL'9Y -sdxa @ouekanuo)
M 00°018'0} -gdxe BuLNojo)
: - sasuadxa awweiboid UOIJE0AUOD
00'Z66'65'+ -gdxe awweibold [eININD
- -sdxo Bunuud snjoadsold
- sa9) abueyd aweN abajjon:
00'950'0S -gdxe SIEMYOS
00°060°0€ -sdxa Bulues|D
00'620'6 sos} fousbsawl
\ 00'009'€ so0) axEu! [EUONPPY
00°000°22 -gdxa wexa abaled
00°005'9L -gdxa 9)ISasM
m = -gdxa Buiues|d 191S0H
i 00°005'LL -gdxe WnUeIeUoH
00°050'9 jun 9ouBLY JISS
00010°EE gobieyn JelEM
00¥LE'YE -5dxo JUSLWDSILSARY
i 00°000'G} 593} 9)ED0ADY
| - ‘sdxe '1'S'S
i 00°055'G9 sosuadxe USpIED
\ 00°005'40'} -gdxa Buyanell
{ 00'9¥¥'8l -dxa suoydaj@L
i 0066062 -gdxo Aauonels
0070489 ‘gdxa g A3
00°000°4L -dxe Bunuud
00'%ZE'} -sdxa abeisod
! ooerl'e gasuadxa 220
{ 00°0v0'L}'} -dxa snous|eIsiN
\ 0062594} sdxa [eaLioal3
3 o $0'828'8 uoISSIWWOD Yued
awodu| SN 00°000° sa9) uonel
00°00v'C 1adedsmaN Jo 8les o e - s ﬁl._._.mm
00'L68'}L 509} §00q I JO §807  ¥0'091°L0°6E sasuadxa JuowabeuB B [BIBUSD .
00'9EE 1s010u] Hueg
S1413034 OSIN «
o.« R TATA ] Aq[El0L oo.nmm.wm.uw.w yq el
junowy JWOONI unowy uwN|od Jauuj m_m_._k_n_zmn_xm_

— ]




v202/20/02Z : s1eq
pepueN : jy

"91BP USAS Jo podai ino pue
0q J3d se 1au00 punoy pue paunuexg

Sans B

AGTAINSY s
03 g JEMapRg Jucyohey oy BepiE 19 oug by v
8 sefrueyurygofinog teyuorfinyy pepuenisig opg bt hmmmsmv_%zm
& W . g onndeg SelTnuTEy Uys 1SIY| ejqeleyy ieuepy Leaepoy
Wapisaig Tedniyg . AN RBHS :
| = \Ew%.
M. r-n ) - \N. Al
Wu S@DS'9z's Sy TIviol 04'150'05'9Z's Sy IVLO1L
{
198yg eg
99'LES'66 0} Jano paued snjding |,
00'059'8z "sdxa auizeBepy
00°06%'Lg ‘sdxa podg
00'0sz'oc $83} [15UN0Y Uods feuoz
o0'osL'gL 'sdxa Ypawemysy
00sie'sy "sdxa uodg ‘un
00°00g'9e dxa asejjom uapmig
. oz 00°00¢ ’ $89) eUeLWAS)
| 4 00°005°L segy Aqug
00°09¢'61 'sdxa so1yo Jao(zoueyy
00'ziL'se , 'sdxa [eAnsa 4 yino,
00°2t5'96°2 'sdxa Jejnowing enxg ¥ spodg ,
000 S[EWNOf [euonean p3
. 0059L'9 Sasuadxa Bupuiq yoog
00°9¥Z've "sdxa [eaipouay % Jadedsmop
- sasuadxa Burunoas Aieigry
——
00°LLO' LY ainypusdxa Buwnoay Keigry ,
= ‘sdxa qeq Kysiweyn .
. 00'6.8'9 "sdxa Aiojelogen Jsjndwon
sasuadxa Buwnoas ABojooz
Y £ Sasuadxa buiunoay Auojog
Sasuadxa Buwinoay Asiwayn
- Sasuadxa Bujunos so1shyy
S
00'628'9 Sasuadxs Buinoe Aiojeioge |,
Aq [ejog ¥0°'€80'90'22'6 7 Aq(ejog
ANOON] Junowy uwinies Jeu —.




skerL'eL'iz'e

oosvL'z
00°'8z9'gz'y

00°28+'69'00
00'826'90"L

00999'z¥'z
00°ERL'LL'OL
00°+58'00's
00'652's5'ze

00'vLE'OY 1L
00'5¥9'98'y
00'zet'sz
00'sze'9z
00'822'z)
00°58v'88'y
S0'€zo'zL'oL
90°Ziv'vs'ee
00°Zs¥'ss',

00°€90'91
00'6v2'6r
00°5L6'L
00025z
00°00¢e
00004
00001,
00°899'ce’L
00°00s'g
L¥'¥20'6L
0sL92'22'9
6L'EC0'SS 1L
00°000'05
SE8LL'Z6
00°002'06'}
01'862'5Z'1
08°€22'99
EL'ELS LG
00'919'25"1
05°520'85'1

SL'ive'28'6L'g

e e e

00'srs'z
00°'Ler'L9'e

00°28+'69'99
00'826'98°L

00'959'zv'z
00€rs'LL'gL
00'¥58'00'c
00'652's5'ze

00vie'ar'LL
00°'5v9'9g'y
00'Z6v'5Z
0o'sze'gz
00'8.L'z)
00'G8+'88"p
S0'€zo‘zL oL
902I've'ez
00°25+'55'2

00°e90'9}
00°6+¢'6¥
00'G516°L
00'02s'z
0000e
0o00L
000042
00'899'eg’}
00'00s'9
4’2061
05'9e9'29's
6LPET' 1" LL
00°000'05
SE'8LL'Z6
00°002°06°L
0L°862's2'L
08'eLz'99
El'els'6
00'91L9°25"L
05's20'85°L

¥0'9.€20'c0's

—.

62°089'8L'z
00'62r'sz

ooorz'tz'z
00°062'86'51
00°000'00's
00'seL'Lg'ze
00°000'0s's

00°000°00°11
00'8e2'vg'zz
002rL'zL'ss
00'660'99'y
00'626'2¢g
00°000'00°01
00°000°00'2

S1'#08'90°z1L
00°01E't9
00°08g's
00°0zg'g

00°g62'cL

00'sor'e
00021

oLeeo'za‘'oL’y

lediouny

% cemdeg SRuEgnuBTy

TYIONING
-l

J

(uswaess jod se)
Sio)paig Aipung

Puny Jaliay iweuns

UBld lIX uein oyp) oon

USsy ueiq || dojansg 09N

d IXuBiS juawdinb Hodg oon

d IX UBID yissy jeuonippy 09n

8LaYIS pabrapy 4 1y Hon
(‘nway 3 Jop0; salpe)

- Pabiapy uejq 1y 0'on

SWayog ueld [y pabrayy 29N

UEBId IX JuelD [e1s0H uawopy o9n

UEId IX Juswdojenag '5g

UBId X “1ssy Juswdojonag o9n

ueld ypy swayog sbajjon Bunoy, 29N

ueip Aiejoiqen 1y 1ssy A2d 09N

ues ‘oo

8AU20 wex3 un

$lI9Y sesyrwexg-Aun
diyssejoyos 1o
diystejoyog JeBwey Ipsag

diysiejoyog paddeoipueyy

sjisodap Aojeloqe
/Y yisodsp Aiesqry

6.°€60'96')
00'6zt'cz

000LZ'2'e
00'062'86°s1L
00°000°00°s
00°geL'Lg'zg
00°000'05's

00°000'00's L
00'gee'ra'zz
002121 ss
00'660'99't
00'626'26'
00°000'00'01
00°000'00°2

§1°009'28°01L
00°0Le'p9
00°08g's

00'0zg's

00'562'cL

00°'sor's
00041

0L'620'29'0L "L

gzZ0ZE0'LE

i ‘ OV ISUL oW
I.l..l.’lll.lllll..li'l'll —

€20Z'e0'Le S3rLiavig

€202°€0'1e 1y sy 133HS 30Ny TYE

1 e o g,

M ILVd Ovyngvg OvyywyNHaY I4HS

i~

L KT PO e e P TN

———
2e0zen’Le
——




uspisaig

eSS LT

LULOE'EL'YE'E

————— e mm s s s S SR :

9¥°9G8G'0¥'LL

00°00¥'S1'S)
0t'222'92'y
68°€8L )1
amo
LIvET'SE
ooevZ'ee
05'608'0¥
oo's6L'e

00°08€°2S'S
00'0Zt'y

00'089

© 00°008
SIeLL'8L1Z'E

—————————mam s

€20Z°E0'LE

——————————— e mes s EEE

e v0L
Jjojaudold

SJUBIUNOIY palaUeyd
09 13 Jemapueg jueyeAing 104

8jep uaAa Jo Hodal Jno pue

¥202°20°0¢ :=eqg

-8)00q Jad s 193.1102 punoy pue paulwexy pspueN )y
‘Bpuen 181G o by
feBeutoyueys'sbajon dkucediet
ified ceindeg orueynypejy g
TYdiDM
==

L¥'295°09'90°E L110E'eL'PZ'E R1- | <.m. oL 2¥°295°09°90'
Z1'880'0v'8L

) ££°966'6Z a/0 L¥i0Z ‘ON 9y ‘I'8'S =
09'€6S°EL'L < a/0O 9EL0Z ON /W I'a'S  £0'¥SH'S
68°LP¥'LL

90'¥61

a/o
00°EvT'ET
05°85¥'L¥
SL'GLL'e8
00°L¥¥'ER'S sagjwexg N 00°L¥Z'ZL'y
00°08£'ZS's
000ZL'y 00°00¥'GL'GL XB] aLwoou|
00°00€'9s punjjuspinold  00°00€'9s
OF'L¥L'6L D17 oFLEL's)
00°089 00°0¥0'L uensujdnois  00O¥0‘L
" Aseles woy uononpag
S1'4¥9'28'6L'2 ¥0'9.£°20'80'e ‘Sd ¥aiviol $0'58.'59°1L0°E
czoz’en’Le £20Z°e0’le s3arLiniavi 220Z'e0’'le
nen - f//




-
GODAVARI MANAR CHARITIABLE TRUST'S

SHRI MADHUKARRAO BAPURAO PATIL KHATGAONKAR COLLEGE ,
SHANKAR NAGAR, TQ. BILOLI DIST. NANDED

Statement of Sundry Creditors as at 31.3.2023

31.3.2022 Sundry Creditors 31.3.2023

16,890.79 Bookman Association 16,890.79

7,502.00 Daily Godateer Samachar 7,502.00

1,040.00 Daily Marathwada Times 1,040.00

2,550.00 ‘Ekmate Paper Pvt. Ltd. 2,550.00

28,672.00 Saraswati Prakashan 28,672.00

1,350.00 Daily Prajavani, Nanded 1,350.00

2,100.00 Daily Deshonati, Nanded 2,100.00

1,09,884.00 Shri. V.G. Patil 1,09,884.00

1,853.00 Shri. S.K. Lekhene =

7,716.00 Sainath Gen, Stores 7,716.00

2,679.00 Godavari Hotel Shankarnagar 2,679.00

11,000.00 Sainath Printing Press 11,000.00

, Shri. G.K: Deware 16,440.00

2,857.00 Jadhav B.P 10,857.00

1,96,093.79 2,18,680.79

Statement of Sundry Debtors as at 31.3.2023
31.3.2022 Sundry Debitors 31.3.2023

200.00 Narsinha Agencies 200.00
795.00 Anand Traders, Narsi 795.00

25,999.00 Shri. K.J. Biradar 25,999.00
11,872.00 Shri. S.G. Bawane 11,872.00

31,934.00 Shri. B.S. Pimple 43,934.00
230.00 Master ERP Solution Pvt, Ltd 230.00
37,000.00 Kadam S.S. 37,000.00

40,489.00 Sonkamble A.C. 40,489.00
16,225.00 N.M. Jambhale 16,225.00

12,000.00 Rajeshwari Creation 12,000.00

8,190.00 Bhure H.M 8,190.00

27,725.00 Dhanekar G.G. 27,725.00

‘ 20,000.00 Shinde R.D. 20,000.00
- 32,090.00 Kamble S.I. 62,090.00
/ 27,213.00 Patode S.R. 27,213.00
' 15,811.00 Waghmare P.M. 15,811.00
714.00 Gajanan General Store 714.00

1,000.00 D.R. Mane 1,000.00

12,994.00 J.S. Cherekar 12,994.00

2,000.00 M.V. Panchal 2,000.00

) %16,000.00 B.D. Totare 16,000.00
+5,000.00 V.A. Pawale 5,000.00

3,000.00 K.D. Wadje 3,000.00

1,000.00 Santosh Printers 1,000.00

7,000.00 Shaikh Akhil Gudusab 7,000.00

5,000.00 Shri. Chavan. JA. 5,000.00

Shri. Shankar K_ Lekhne 25,147.00

| 3,61,481.00 42862800




